506001007 04/06/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6047717

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| KAITLYN SCHOECK | 01/27/2020 |
| YOUNG SOO KIM | 02/19/2020 |
| TIMOTHY G. ESCOLIN | 02/13/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29707906 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rharper@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 013797.13973\US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN M. FLEMING |
| SIGNATURE: | /John M. Fleming/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/06/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=13973 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=13973 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=13973 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506001007 REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0885

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| | disclosed and/or claime | nal inventor or an original joint inventor ed in a patent application entitled 'CASE), which: |
|--|---|---|
| | | norizes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S |
| Corporation, C LEGAL REPR | one Microsoft Way, Red ESENTATIVES), to ins | d Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft dmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S sert here in parentheses (filed on tion No by the following |
| Office | I Office, when known; |) this APPLICATION's Application No. |
| | | |
| | 0/1/2019, and was give atent and Trademark C | en U.S. Serial No. 29/707906 Office |
| and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is ent rights, title and interest, including (and all other applications and pai whole or in part, in and for the Un ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')) ASSIGNOR hereby author | itled to, and is desirous the right of priority, in the tents derived therefrom ited States, its territoried; rizes, and requests, AS to Application No., filing | SSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the following table |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
| Application No. | T imig Bato | Sinds |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and proseqution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regard/lighetters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Date Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (non-English) | | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed N | Name in Native Language (non-English) |

PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0886

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| I, Young Soo KIM ('ASSIGN subject matter ('INVENTION') discloand CHARGER FOR EARPHONE | osed and/or claimed in a pat | |
|---|---|---|
| legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRE Office filing date, and 0 | ne Microsoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert her and given Application No. | rate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on by the following s APPLICATION's Application No., |
| Microsoft Corporation, a Wa and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitl rights, title and interest, including th (and all other applications and pate whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); | ed to, and is desirous of acque right of priority, in the INVents derived therefrom, such ed States, its territories, and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing date, a | ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
| the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION) | ereby sells, assigns and tran rights, title and interest, inclund (and all other applications whole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES')); ute all instruments and docution (and APPLICATION DEFIRED refrom, and for the purpose ATION DERIVATIVES). | ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, are United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title |
| Young Soo KIM | | 0 |
| Yowk Kim Printed Name in English | Printed Name in | Native Language (non-English) |

PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| I, Timothy G. ESCOLIN ('ASSI inventor of subject matter ('INVENTIO entitled 'CASE AND CHARGER FOR | N') disclosed and/or claime | ed in a patent application | |
|---|---|---|--|
| legal representative Corporation, One N LEGAL REPRESE Office filing date, and Offi | Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wintatives), to insert here and given Application No) this ice, when known; | ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on by the following APPLICATION's Application No., | |
| | 2019, and was given U.S. S t and Trademark Office | enai No. 29/70/906 | |
| Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; | | | |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
| | | | |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | | | |
| Timothy G. ESCOLIN | 02/13/20 | | |
| I imothy G. ESCOLIN | Date | | |
| Timothy Escolin | | | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in N | Native Language (non-English) | |

PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 04/06/2020